PORTABLE DATA
LOGGING SYSTEMS
for Professionals
Introduction
SIMEX is a Polish manufacturer and supplier of industrial automation equipment. The company has been in the market for nearly
30 years and offers services provided by a team of young and qualified professionals, both designers and programmers, as well as
sales representatives.
We specialise in the production of devices from the following categories: counters, indicators, controllers while concentrati ng on data

4 : 85V - 260V AC/DC
* - full order code for the MultiCon CMC-99/141 should also be provided
Ordering example:
P130-CMC-99A-4-0-4 with CMC-99-PS42/E/E/E/RT4-0B1
31.3 mm
MS - USB flash drive
An incredibly small, light and stylish flash drive offering
4 or 8 GB data storage (31.3 x 12.4 mm / 6 g) has been
designed with easy storage and transport in mind.
It will easily fit in a P130 case with a closed upper lid.
TECHNICAL DATA
SOFTWARE
IN: RTD input
1 : DATA+
2 : DATA -
3 : GND
RS-485
OUT: REL
4 : GND
5 : n.c.
IN: Current input 0-20mA
1 : 24V DC*
2  5  3 2 : IN +
3 : IN - 3 : IN -
4 : GND
5 : n.c.
IN: Voltage input 0-10V
1 : 24V DC*
2 : IN +
EXAMPLARY PIN ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING
Ethernet
1 : L
2 : N
3 : n.c.
4 : PE
Power supply: 85..260V AC/DC
...

- MS-4 (4 GB) or MS-8 (8 GB) mini pendrive USB.
* - full order code for the MultiLog SRD-99 should also be provided
Ordering example:
P130-SRD-99-4-0-4 with SRD-99-4128-1-4-0B1
SOFTWARE
TECHNICAL DATA
SET CONTENTS
ORDERING
portable case: 285 x 246 x 174 mm
MultiLog SRD-99: 96 x 96 x 100 mm
body: Polypropylene
latch: ABS
lid O-Ring: Polymer
pins: Stainless Steel
2.5 kg (case 1.4 kg)
0°C ÷ +50°C
IP 67
2 MB in version without USB Host port
8 MB in version with USB Host port
2.9” LCD, graphic, 128 x 64 points, with backlight
RS-485, Modbus RTU, 1200 ÷ 115200 bit/sec.
2 electronic relays (ER1, ER2), 24VAC (35VDC)/200 mA
24V DC / max. 200 mA, not separated
0/4-20 mA; 0/1-5V, 0/2-10V or
Pt100 / Pt500 / Pt1000 (4-wires)
up to 8 measuring inputs
1 digital input, 10-30V DC
19V ÷ 50V DC; 16V ÷ 35V AC or 85 ÷ 260V AC/DC
Dimensions
Power supply
Measuring inputs
Digital input
Measuring range
Outputs
Sensor supply output
Communication interface
Display
Memory capacity
Protection class
Operating temperature
Weight
Materials
SRD-99 in portable case
...
EXAMPLARY PIN ASSIGNMENT
Power supply 85..260V AC/DC
1 2
4 3
1 : L
2 : N
3 : n.c.
4 : PE
 Dealer Benelux:
SIMEX Ltd.
Wielopole 11
80-556 Gdańsk
Poland
tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77